Press Release



Nocom AB (publ), Kristallen, SE-754 51 Uppsala, Sweden, Phone: +46 18 65 55 00, Fax: + 46 18 65 55 55.

Uppsala, Sweden Wednesday, January 16, 2002

Nocom makes business integration accessible to more Swedish companies TIBCO Launches BusinessWorks – packaged integration solution

TIBCO Software has launched its solution for making integration technology accessible to the great majority of companies. TIBCO BusinessWorks™ is a package solution for implementing a framework for business integration. It is a complete and easily used platform that provides companies with the capabilities to quickly resolve their integration needs. Nocom AB (publ), which has worked closely with TIBCO since November 2001, sees major business advantages in the new product.

"With our fifteen years of experience in integration solutions, we already have a strong position within the market. TIBCO BusinessWorks is an excellent fit with Nocom's product portfolio for the Swedish market," says Niclas Sahlgren, Nocom's Regional Director.

"We can provide our customers with a cost-effective and easily used integration solution that can grow with the company. This, in combination with our consulting services, makes Nocom one of Sweden's leading suppliers of comprehensive solutions within business integration."

TIBCO's solutions have been used by larger, technologically innovative companies – a market segment that continues to grow – for quite some time. But the market for business integration has broadened and nearly all companies now accept the need for finding solutions that combine existing computer-based systems in new ways.

"With the launch of BusinessWorks, TIBCO and Nocom will join in offering the market's first comprehensive, packaged integration solution," says Jimmy Sköldberg, Regional Director Nordic for TIBCO Software.

"Companies that have invested large sums in CRM (Customer Relationship Management) systems, ERP (Enterprise Resource Planning) systems and Web applications can reduce their costs and increase business benefits by integrating their various IT systems. This is a quick and easy solution, not the least for the companies that use old technologies such as AMtrix," says Jimmy Sköldberg.

Press Release



Nocom AB (publ), Kristallen, SE-754 51 Uppsala, Sweden, Phone: +46 18 65 55 00, Fax: + 46 18 65 55 55. www.nocom.com

For more information, please contact:

Niclas Sahlgren, Regional Director, Sweden, Nocom

cell: +46 708-65 10 04

e-mail: niclas.sahlgren@nocom.se

Jimmy Sköldberg, Regional Director Nordic, TIBCO Software Inc.

<u>cell</u>: +46 70-695 7022 <u>e-mail</u>: jskoldbe@tibco.com

Stefan Skarin, CEO, Nocom

cell: +46 708-65 10 05
e-mail: stefan.skarin@nocom.se

Nocom AB (publ) is an IT company with main offices in Uppsala, Sweden. The company provides all-embracing IT solutions – leading software, consulting services and other services in areas such as hosting, support and training. Nocom's customers are primarily Nordic companies within industry, telecom, commerce, banking and finance. The Nocom Group has approximately 150 employees and is represented in Sweden, Norway and Finland. Nocom was founded in 1985 and is listed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange O List (NOCM-B).

www.nocom.se

TIBCO Software Inc. (NASDAQ:TIBX) is a leading provider of business integration solutions, delivering infrastructure software that enables businesses to seamlessly integrate business systems in real-time. TIBCO technology was first used to digitalize Wall Street and has since been adopted in diverse industries including financial services, telecommunications, electronic commerce, transportation, logistics, manufacturing and energy. Among TIBCO Software's more than 1,300 customers are Cisco Systems, Yahoo!, NEC, Sun Microsystems, GE Capital, The Limited, Delta Air Lines, Philips, AT&T and Pirelli.

In the Nordic region, TIBCO works with, among others, SAS, Telenor, Telia and Ericsson. TIBCO Sweden is based in Stockholm. The company's main offices are in Palo Alto, California.

TIBCO, TIBCO Software, and TIBCO BusinessWorks are trademarks or registered trademarks of TIBCO Software Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other product and company names and marks mentioned in this document are the property of their respective owners and are mentioned for identification purposes. For legal clarifications applicable to this press release, see "Legal Notice Regarding Forward-Looking Statements", published at http://www.tibco.com.